2015-17 Capital Budget
Senate Ways and Means Chair Proposal

Grants for Community Projects

(Dollars In Thousands)

New Appropriations Total
All-accessible Destination Playground 500
Bellevue Downtown Park Inspiration Playground and Sensory Garden 1,000
Brookville Gardens 1,200
Carnegie Library Imprv for the Rapid Recidivism Reduction Pgm 500
Cavelero Park- Regional Park Facility/Skateboard Park 325
CDM Caregiving Services: Clark County Aging Resource Center 1,200
Chambers Creek Regional Park Pier Extension and Moorage 1,000
City of LaCenter Parks & Rec Community Center 500
Classroom Door Barricade - Nightlock 45
Dekalb Street Pier 500
Dr. Sun Yat Sen Memorial Statue 10
Drug Abuse and Prevention Center - Castle Rock 96
Edmonds Center for the Arts: Gym Climate Ctrl & Critical Roof Rep 250
Edmonds Senior & Community Center 1,000
Filipino Community of Seattle Village (Innovative Learning Cntr) 1,200
Gilda Club Repairs 800
Gordon Family YMCA 2,000
Granite Falls Boys & Girls 1,000
Historic Renovation Maryhill Museum 1,047
Kent East Hill YMCA 500
LeMay Car Museum ADA Access Impovements 500
Lyman City Park Renovation 167
McAllister Museum 660
Mercy Housing and Health Center at Sand Point 1,250
Meridian Center for Health 2,500
Mountains to Sound Greenway Tiger Mountain Access Improvements 300
Mukilteo Boys & Girls Club 800
New Shoreline Medical-Dental Clinic 1,500
Nordic Heritage Museum 2,000
North Kitsap Fishline Foodbank 500
Northwest Native Canoe Center Project 250
Opera House ADA Elevator 357
Orcas Island Library expansion 1,400
Perry Technical School 1,000
Port of Centralia - Centralia Station 500
Renovate Senior Center 400
Support, Advocacy & Resource Center for Victims of Violence 750
SE Seattle Financial & Economic Opportunity Center 2,000
SeaTac International Marketplace & Transit-oriented Community 750
Spokane Women's Club 300
Stan & Joan Cross Park 1,000

Stilly Valley Youth Project Arlington B&G Club 2,242




2015-17 Capital Budget
Senate Ways and Means Chair Proposal

Grants for Community Projects

(Dollars In Thousands)

New Appropriations
Sunset Neighborhood Park
Twin Bridges Museum Rehab Lyle Wa
Thurston County Food Bank
Tri-TechSkills Center Core Growth
Vantage Point Senior Apartments
Veteran Shelter at Surplus Western State Hospital Building
Washougal Roof Repair
Yakima SunDome
Yelm Community Center
Yelm Senior Center
Youth Wellness Campus Gymnasium Renovation
Lake Chelan Land Use Plan
Fairchild Air Force Base Protection & Comm Empowerment Project

Total

Total

1,500
65
500
325
2,000
600
350
2,500
500
80
1,000
75
1,500

46,794

20





