## 2015-17 Capital Budget

## **Senate Ways and Means Chair Proposal**

### **Grants for Community Projects**

(Dollars In Thousands)

ew Appropriations	Total
All-accessible Destination Playground	500
Bellevue Downtown Park Inspiration Playground and Sensory Garden	1,000
Brookville Gardens	1,200
Carnegie Library Imprv for the Rapid Recidivism Reduction Pgm	500
Cavelero Park- Regional Park Facility/Skateboard Park	325
CDM Caregiving Services: Clark County Aging Resource Center	1,200
Chambers Creek Regional Park Pier Extension and Moorage	1,000
City of LaCenter Parks & Rec Community Center	500
Classroom Door Barricade - Nightlock	45
Dekalb Street Pier	500
Dr. Sun Yat Sen Memorial Statue	10
Drug Abuse and Prevention Center - Castle Rock	96
Edmonds Center for the Arts: Gym Climate Ctrl & Critical Roof Rep	250
Edmonds Senior & Community Center	1,000
Filipino Community of Seattle Village (Innovative Learning Cntr)	1,200
Gilda Club Repairs	800
Gordon Family YMCA	2,000
Granite Falls Boys & Girls	1,000
Historic Renovation Maryhill Museum	1,047
Kent East Hill YMCA	500
LeMay Car Museum ADA Access Impovements	500
yman City Park Renovation	167
McAllister Museum	660
Mercy Housing and Health Center at Sand Point	1,250
Meridian Center for Health	2,500
Mountains to Sound Greenway Tiger Mountain Access Improvements	300
Mukilteo Boys & Girls Club	800
New Shoreline Medical-Dental Clinic	1,500
Nordic Heritage Museum	2,000
North Kitsap Fishline Foodbank	500
Northwest Native Canoe Center Project	250
Opera House ADA Elevator	357
Orcas Island Library expansion	1,400
Perry Technical School	1,000
Port of Centralia - Centralia Station	500
Renovate Senior Center	400
Support, Advocacy & Resource Center for Victims of Violence	750
SE Seattle Financial & Economic Opportunity Center	
SeaTac International Marketplace & Transit-oriented Community	2,000 750
•	
Spokane Women's Club	300
Stan & Joan Cross Park	1,000
Stilly Valley Youth Project Arlington B&G Club	2,242

## 2015-17 Capital Budget

# Senate Ways and Means Chair Proposal

### **Grants for Community Projects**

(Dollars In Thousands)

New Appropriations	Total
Sunset Neighborhood Park	1,500
Twin Bridges Museum Rehab Lyle Wa	65
Thurston County Food Bank	500
Tri-TechSkills Center Core Growth	325
Vantage Point Senior Apartments	2,000
Veteran Shelter at Surplus Western State Hospital Building	600
Washougal Roof Repair	350
Yakima SunDome	2,500
Yelm Community Center	500
Yelm Senior Center	80
Youth Wellness Campus Gymnasium Renovation	1,000
Lake Chelan Land Use Plan	75
Fairchild Air Force Base Protection & Comm Empowerment Project	1,500
Total	46,794